FBI National Academy 2019 Memory Roll

SESSION
64
70
71
75
75
76
80
80
80
81
82
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
91
91
91
92
92
93
93
93
95
95
96
97
98
98
99

100

100

100

101

102

102

103

103

104

104

104

104

NAME

Ronald Mikolic
Thomas F. Buckmaster
Doyle O. Bateman
Jack L. Brady

Edward Richardson

Domingos Fernandes de Souza

Pierce R. Brooks

John T. McCool

Clark Tomer

Walter Powell Sr.

Myrle Ensweiler

James Frakes

Donald K. Johnson

Bill Deasy

Jack Edwin Chipps
Eugene Conaway
Thomas E. White
William Coyle

Edward Turner Sr.
Charles “Max” Mallicote
Robert P. Miller

James P. Fogarty

Pat G. Minetti-

Michael M. Gross
Edward P. Kovacic
Winston “Win” Sarver
Willis D. Booth

David M. Shea

Randolf “Randy” Pisane
Homer Wanamaker
Carmine F. Russo
Arnold S. Williams Jr.
Michael A. Janero
Charles Venable

Robert “Bob” Lowery Sr.
Robert “Robbie” Hamrick
Gary Tatum

Harry Walsh

Patricia Graves

Charles H. Hail

Roger Bean

Claude G. Zachary

James “Skeeter” Webb Jr.

James E. Doran
Walter H. Mutert

DATE OF PASSING
January 1, 2015
June 25, 1970

Date of Passing Unknown
September 21, 2018
March 15, 2019
July 27, 2009
February 28, 1998
June 14, 2015

April 30, 2019
February 16, 2019
April 21, 2019
September 23, 2018
June 30, 2016

June 29, 2018

April 23, 2018

May 18, 2019

May 2, 2018
February 26, 2019
July 27, 2013
August 16, 2018
May 10, 2019
August 4, 2018
August 27, 2018
September 10, 2018
September 30, 2018
November 27, 2018
August 2, 2018
October 3, 2018
May 18, 2019

June 1, 2019
September 12, 1974
May 27, 2019

April 10, 2019
January 26, 2017
July 30, 2018
August 12, 2018
December 26, 2018
January 17, 2015
January 12, 2019
July 6, 2018

August 17, 2018
August 13, 2001
August 18, 2018
October 26, 2018
March 23, 2019



105
105
106
107
107
107
107
109
109
109
110
110
111
111
113
113
116
117
117
118
119
120
120
125
126
128
129
129
129
132
132
133
133
134
135
137
137
139
140
141
142
145
146
146
146
151

James J. Dillon
Eli B. Tambling
Robert V. Wilder
Patrick L. Call
Larry O. Schey
Charlie McCrary
Frank J. Logioco

Sherman S. Anderson

Ronald W. Krueger
James R. McCants
Harry Stuhlfauth

William H. Blackketter

Thomas Hennies
Dennis Nordfelt
Loren Snell
Michael Ragland
John A. Knapp
Charles R. Janata
James R. Tising
Dennis McMaster
Neal Stratton
Philip Dunn

Troy L. Hampton
William C. Duncan
Lamar Guymon
Willis A. Casey
Tom Young
Donald Dingler
Lowell Cannaday
Edward T. Crawford
Wesley Reeves Jr.
Robert Ford
James Morgan Jr.
Joseph Splichal
Donald Mather
Robert I. Fenkel
Frederick L. Brewer
James R. Padar
Mike Noski

Val L. Young
Joseph F. Hatfield
Glen Kochanowski
Robert Kenary
Frederick L. Arthur
John L. Pickens
John A. Galea

FBI National Academy 2019 Memory Roll

October 22, 2018
May 31, 2019
August 22, 2018
December 31, 2016
January 13, 2018
April 7, 2019

May 4, 2019

April 20,2018
February 16, 2019
June 13, 2019
December 9, 2014
March 26, 2017
August 11, 2009
August 30, 2014
January 7, 2019
March 16, 2019
October 3, 2018
October 1, 2018
May 31, 2019
January 15, 2019
July 25, 2018
March 24, 2014
July 20, 2017
August 26, 2018
October 12, 2018
September 13, 2018
January 7, 2017
August 29, 2018
December 20, 2018
November 27, 2018
February 1, 2019
December 22, 2018
May 6, 2019
February 22, 2019
February 13, 2018
September 16, 2008
March 4, 2019

July 11, 2018
January 1, 2019
August 24, 2018
January 23, 2018
March 23, 2019
August 6, 2009
December 6, 2018
March 11, 2019
September 19, 2018



151
153
154
154
159
159
166
167
167
167
168
172
172
175
177
179
180
181
185
187
194
194
200
200
204
205
206
207
210
211
211
212
220
221
226
228
231
231
254
260
263
263
266
FBI

FBI

Leslie K. Martinez
John M. Race

Alfred Ockenfels
William Hillgaertner
Bruce Sekeres

Robert A. Guillen
Edgar Fernando Fritz
Richard E. Nitsch

Guy M. Still

James L. Slego

Joseph Chrabot

John Roche

William “Bill” Slade
Leslie “Les” Bohrer
Harry “Rick” Burdick
Joseph P. “Joe” McHale
Robert J. Richey
Patrick Burns

Larry D. Smith

Lon R. Loudenback
Richard W. Small Jr.
Michael J. Gaub
Edward Nestor
Steven J. Silks

Randall L. Hillard
Douglas J. MacDonnell
William T. Baker Jr.
Michael Daly

Chris Reed

Charles E. Hurt

David Senior

David W. Walton
James R. McGowan lll
Eric Collins

Richard “Rick” Walther
George “Jeff” Clark
Terry M. Bell

Steven F. Hillias
Kimberly Ann Williams
Michael D. Benavides
Adam Kelly

Richard Ryan

Gary A. Craft

Bernard Lang

Robert DuHadway

FBI National Academy 2019 Memory Roll

May 6, 2019
January 20, 2019
January 13, 2018
October 17, 2018
January 7, 2018
December 31, 2018
April 14, 2019
March 15, 2018
July 11, 2018
February 16, 2019
May 4, 2018
August 30, 2018
March 2, 2019
April 18,2019

April 25, 2019
December 8, 2011
June 21, 2018
December 26, 2018
December 16, 2011
November 28, 2003
April 13, 2010
April 26,2017
January 30, 2019
June 5, 2019

July 28, 2018

April 13,2018
September 3, 2018
September 6, 2018
June 8, 2019
January 15, 2019
April 11, 2019
November 14, 2012
January 14, 2019
October 1, 2018
August 1, 2018
March 2, 2018
August 11, 2018
June 16, 2019
August 21, 2018
September 2, 2018
July 6, 2018
January 12, 2019
July 4, 2018

April 26,2018
March 31, 2019



