FBI National Academy 2019 Memory Roll

SESSION	NAME	DATE OF PASSING
64	Ronald Mikolic	January 1, 2015
70	Thomas F. Buckmaster	June 25, 1970
71	Doyle O. Bateman	Date of Passing Unknown
75	Jack L. B <mark>rady</mark>	September 21, 2018
75	Edward Richardson	March 15, 2019
76	Domingos Fernandes de Souza	July 27, 2009
80	Pierce R. Brooks	February 28, 1998
80	John T. McCool	June 14, 2015
80	Clark Tomer	April 30, 2019
81	Walter Powell Sr.	February 16, 2019
82	Myrle Ensweiler	April 21, 2019
85	James Frakes	September 23, 2018
86	Donald K. Johnson	June 30, 2016
87	Bill Deasy	June 29, 2018
88	Jack Edwin Chipps	April 23, 2018
89	Eugene Conaway	May 18, 2019
90	Thomas E. White	May 2, 2018
90	William Coyle	February 26, 2019
91	Edward Turner Sr.	July 27, 2013
91	Charles "Max" Mallicote	August 16, 2018
91	Robert P. Miller	May 10, 2019
92	James P. Fogarty	August 4, 2018
92	Pat G. Minetti-	August 27, 2018
93	Michael M. Gross	September 10, 2018
93	Edward P. Kovacic	September 30, 2018
93	Winston "Win" Sarver	November 27, 2018
95	Willis D. Booth	August 2, 2018
95	David M. Shea	October 3, 2018
96	Randolf "Randy" Pisane	May 18, 2019
97	Homer Wanamaker	June 1, 2019
98	Carmine F. Russo	September 12, 1974
98	Arnold S. Williams Jr.	May 27, 2019
99	Michael A. Janero	April 10, 2019
100	Charles Venable	January 26, 2017
100	Robert "Bob" Lowery Sr.	July 30, 2018
100	Robert "Robbie" Hamrick	August 12, 2018
101	Gary Tatum	December 26, 2018
102	Harry Walsh	January 17, 2015
102	Patricia Graves	January 12, 2019
103	Charles H. Hail	July 6, 2018
103	Roger Bean	August 17, 2018
104	Claude G. Zachary	August 13, 2001
104	James "Skeeter" Webb Jr.	August 18, 2018
104	James E. Doran	October 26, 2018
104	Walter H. Mutert	March 23, 2019
		•

FBI National Academy 2019 Memory Roll

106 Robert V. Wilder 107 Patrick L. Call 107 Larry O. Schey 107 Charlie McCrary 107 Frank J. Logioco 109 Sherman S. Anderson 109 Ronald W. Krueger 109 James R. McCants 110 Harry Stuhlfauth 110 William H. Blackketter 111 Thomas Hennies 111 Dennis Nordfelt 112 Loren Snell 113 Michael Ragland 116 John A. Knapp 117 Charles R. Janata 118 Dennis McMaster 118 Dennis McMaster	31, 2019 st 22, 2018 mber 31, 2016 ary 13, 2018 7, 2019 4, 2019 20, 2018 uary 16, 2019 13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
107 Patrick L. Call 107 Larry O. Schey 107 Charlie McCrary 107 Frank J. Logioco 109 Sherman S. Anderson 109 Ronald W. Krueger 109 James R. McCants 110 Harry Stuhlfauth 110 William H. Blackketter 111 Thomas Hennies 111 Dennis Nordfelt 112 Loren Snell 113 Michael Ragland 114 John A. Knapp 115 Charles R. Janata 116 John A. Knapp 117 Charles R. Janata 118 Dennis McMaster 118 Dennis McMaster	mber 31, 2016 ary 13, 2018 7, 2019 4, 2019 20, 2018 ary 16, 2019 13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
107 Charlie McCrary April 107 Frank J. Logioco May 109 Sherman S. Anderson April 109 Ronald W. Krueger Febru 109 James R. McCants June 110 Harry Stuhlfauth Dece 110 William H. Blackketter Marc 111 Thomas Hennies Augu 111 Dennis Nordfelt Augu 113 Loren Snell Janua 114 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata 118 Dennis McMaster Janua 118	ary 13, 2018 7, 2019 4, 2019 20, 2018 13, 2019 13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
107 Charlie McCrary 107 Frank J. Logioco 109 Sherman S. Anderson 109 Ronald W. Krueger 109 James R. McCants 110 Harry Stuhlfauth 110 William H. Blackketter 111 Thomas Hennies 111 Dennis Nordfelt 113 Loren Snell 114 Michael Ragland 115 John A. Knapp 116 Charles R. Janata 117 James R. Tising 118 Dennis McMaster 118 John May 119 Januar 119 Januar 119 Januar 110 Januar 1110 May 11110 Januar 11110	7, 2019 4, 2019 20, 2018 uary 16, 2019 13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
107 Frank J. Logioco May 109 Sherman S. Anderson April 109 Ronald W. Krueger Febru 109 James R. McCants June 110 Harry Stuhlfauth Dece 110 William H. Blackketter Marc 111 Thomas Hennies Augu 111 Dennis Nordfelt Augu 113 Loren Snell Janua 114 Michael Ragland Marc 115 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 Charles R. Janata 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	4, 2019 20, 2018 Jary 16, 2019 13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
109 Sherman S. Anderson 109 Ronald W. Krueger 109 James R. McCants 110 Harry Stuhlfauth 110 William H. Blackketter 111 Thomas Hennies 111 Dennis Nordfelt 113 Loren Snell 114 John A. Knapp 115 Charles R. Janata 116 James R. Tising 117 James R. Tising 118 Dennis McMaster 118 Januar	20, 2018 uary 16, 2019 13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
109 Ronald W. Krueger 109 James R. McCants 110 Harry Stuhlfauth 110 William H. Blackketter 111 Thomas Hennies 111 Dennis Nordfelt 113 Loren Snell 114 Michael Ragland 115 John A. Knapp 116 Charles R. Janata 117 James R. Tising 118 Dennis McMaster 118 January 118 James R. Tising 119 January 119 James R. Tising 110 June 1110 James R. January 1111 James R. January 1111 James R. January 1112 James R. January 1113 James R. Tising 114 January 115 January 116 January 117 James R. January 118 January 1	uary 16, 2019 13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
109 James R. McCants 110 Harry Stuhlfauth Dece 110 William H. Blackketter 111 Thomas Hennies 112 Dennis Nordfelt 113 Loren Snell 114 Michael Ragland 115 John A. Knapp 116 Charles R. Janata 117 Charles R. Janata 118 Dennis McMaster 118 June 119 James R. Tising 119 James R. Tising 110 June 1110 Marchael Marchael 1111 James R. Tising 1111 James R. Janata	13, 2019 mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
110 Harry Stuhlfauth Dece 110 William H. Blackketter Marc 111 Thomas Hennies Augu 111 Dennis Nordfelt Augu 113 Loren Snell Janua 113 Michael Ragland Marc 116 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	mber 9, 2014 h 26, 2017 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
110 William H. Blackketter Marc 111 Thomas Hennies Augu 111 Dennis Nordfelt Augu 113 Loren Snell Janua 113 Michael Ragland Marc 116 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	h 26, 2 <mark>0</mark> 17 st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
111 Thomas Hennies Augus 111 Dennis Nordfelt Augus 113 Loren Snell Janua 113 Michael Ragland Marc 116 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	st 11, 2009 st 30, 2014
111 Dennis Nordfelt Augus 113 Loren Snell Janua 113 Michael Ragland Marc 116 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	st 30, 2014
113 Loren Snell Janua 113 Michael Ragland Marc 116 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	
Michael Ragland Marc 116 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Januar	I from
116 John A. Knapp Octo 117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	ary 7, 2019
117 Charles R. Janata Octo 117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster January	h 16, 2019
117 James R. Tising May 118 Dennis McMaster Janua	ber 3, 2018
118 Dennis McMaster Janua	ber 1, 2018
	31, 2019
119 Neal Stratton July 2	ary 15, 2019
11001011011011	25, 2018
120 Philip Dunn Marc	h 24, 2014
120 Troy L. Hampton July 2	20, 2017
125 William C. Duncan Augu	st 26, 201 <mark>8</mark>
126 Lamar Guymon Octo	ber 12, 20 <mark>18</mark>
128 Willis A. Casey Septe	ember 13, <mark>20</mark> 18
129 Tom Young Janua	ary 7, 2017
129 Donald Dingler Augu	st 29, 2018
129 Lowell Cannaday Dece	mber 20, <mark>20</mark> 18
132 Edward T. Crawford Nove	mber 27, 2018
132 Wesley Reeves Jr. Febru	uary 1, 2019
133 Robert Ford Dece	mber 22, 2018
133 James Morgan Jr. May	6, 2019
134 Joseph Splichal Febru	uary 22, 2019
135 Donald Mather Febru	uary 13, 2018
137 Robert I. Fenkel Septe	ember 16, 2008
137 Frederick L. Brewer Marc	h 4, 2019
139 James R. Padar July 1	11, 2018
140 Mike Noski Janua	ary 1, 2019
141 Val L. Young Augu	st 24, 2018
142 Joseph F. Hatfield Janua	ary 23, 2018
145 Glen Kochanowski Marc	h 23, 2019
146 Robert Kenary Augu	st 6, 2009
146 Frederick L. Arthur Dece	mber 6, 2018
146 John L. Pickens Marc	-,
151 John A. Galea Septe	h 11, 2019

FBI National Academy 2019 Memory Roll

151	Leslie K. Martinez	May 6, 2019
153	John M. Race	January 20, 2019
154	Alfred Ockenfels	January 13, 2018
154	William Hillgaertner	October 17, 2018
159	Bruce Sekeres	January 7, 2018
159	Robert A. Guillen	December 31, 2018
166	Edgar Fernando Fritz	April 14, 2019
167	Richard E. Nitsch	March 15, 2018
167	Guy M. Still	July 11, 2018
167	James L. Slego	February 16, 2019
168	Joseph Chrabot	May 4, 2018
172	John Roche	August 30, 2018
172	William "Bill" Slade	March 2, 2019
175	Leslie "Les" Bohrer	April 18,2019
177	Harry "Rick" Burdick	April 25, 2019
179	Joseph P. "Joe" McHale	December 8, 2011
180	Robert J. Richey	June 21, 2018
181	Patrick Burns	December 26, 2018
185	Larry D. Smith	December 16, 2011
187	Lon R. Loudenback	November 28, 2003
194	Richard W. Small Jr.	April 13, 2010
194	Michael J. Gaub	April 26, 2017
200	Edward Nestor	January 30, 2019
200	Steven J. Silks	June 5, 2019
204	Randall L. Hillard	July 28, 2018
205	Douglas J. MacDonnell	April 13, 2018
206	William T. Baker Jr.	September 3, 2018
207	Michael Daly	September 6, 2018
210	Chris Reed	June 8, 2019
211	Charles E. Hurt	January 15, 2019
211	David Senior	April 11, 2019
212	David W. Walton	November 14, 2012
220	James R. McGowan III	January 14, 2019
221	Eric Collins	October 1, 2018
226	Richard "Rick" Walther	August 1, 2018
228	George "Jeff" Clark	March 2, 2018
231	Terry M. Bell	August 11, 2018
231	Steven F. Hillias	June 16, 2019
254	Kimberly Ann Williams	August 21, 2018
260	Michael D. Benavides	September 2, 2018
263	Adam Kelly	July 6, 2018
263	Richard Ryan	January 12, 2019
266	Gary A. Craft	July 4, 2018
FBI	Bernard Lang	April 26, 2018
FBI	Robert DuHadway	March 31, 2019
		, ,